## 505071233 08/30/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5117989

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Nam	Name		Execution Date	
PLANET INNOVATION	PTY LTD				08/24/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:		DENKO C	ORPORATION			
Street Address:	1-1-2 SF	HIMOHOZ	ZUMI IBARAKI			
City:	OSAKA					
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	567-868	0				
Application Number:2966						
Property Type		29661492	Number 1492			
CORRESPONDENCE D		908\654-3	7866			
Fax Number:	(9	908)654-7 <i>the e-ma</i>	7866 <b>il address first; if that is</b>	unsucc	essful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	) e sent to a provided;	the e-ma if that is	il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to a provided; (9	<i>the e-ma</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 908) 518-	<i>il address first; if that is</i> unsuccessful, it will be 6394			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if  </i> Phone: Email:	(ع e sent to a provided; (ع a	the e-ma if that is 908) 518- assignmer	<i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6394 nt@lernerdavid.com	e sent via	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	) e sent to a provided; a L	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>if that is</i> 908) 518- assignmer .ERNER,	<i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6394 nt@lernerdavid.com DAVID, LITTENBERG, K	e sent via	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(s e sent to a provided; (s ع ل 6	the e-ma if that is 908) 518- assignmer ERNER, 500 SOUT	<i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6394 nt@lernerdavid.com DAVID, LITTENBERG, K TH AVENUE WEST	e <b>sent vi</b> a RUMHO	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(s e sent to a provided; (s ع ل 6	the e-ma if that is 908) 518- assignmer ERNER, 500 SOUT	<i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6394 nt@lernerdavid.com DAVID, LITTENBERG, K	e <b>sent vi</b> a RUMHO	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(§ <b>e sent to a</b> p <b>rovided;</b> (§ L 6 V	the e-ma if that is 908) 518- assignmer ERNER, 500 SOUT VESTFIE	<i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6394 nt@lernerdavid.com DAVID, LITTENBERG, K TH AVENUE WEST	e <b>sent vi</b> a RUMHO	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(§ <b>e sent to a</b> p <b>rovided;</b> (§ L 6 V	the e-ma if that is 908) 518- assignmer ERNER, 500 SOUT VESTFIE	<i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6394 nt@lernerdavid.com DAVID, LITTENBERG, K TH AVENUE WEST LD, NEW JERSEY 07090	e <b>sent vi</b> a RUMHO	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(§ <b>e sent to a</b> p <b>rovided;</b> (§ L 6 V	the e-ma if that is 908) 518- assignmer ERNER, 500 SOUT VESTFIE LLO KAT	<i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6394 nt@lernerdavid.com DAVID, LITTENBERG, K TH AVENUE WEST LD, NEW JERSEY 07090	e <b>sent vi</b> a RUMHO	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(§ <b>e sent to a</b> p <b>rovided;</b> (§ L 6 V	the e-ma if that is 908) 518- assignmer ERNER, 500 SOUT VESTFIE LLO KAT /Kat	<i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6394 nt@lernerdavid.com DAVID, LITTENBERG, K TH AVENUE WEST LD, NEW JERSEY 07090 OYDW 3.1-049 THLEEN REYNOLDS	e <b>sent vi</b> a RUMHO	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(§ <b>e sent to a</b> p <b>rovided;</b> (§ L 6 V	the e-ma if that is 908) 518- assignmer ERNER, 500 SOUT VESTFIE LLO KAT /Kat	<i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6394 nt@lernerdavid.com DAVID, LITTENBERG, K TH AVENUE WEST LD, NEW JERSEY 07090 PYDW 3.1-049 THLEEN REYNOLDS hleen Reynolds/	e <b>sent vi</b> a RUMHO	n US Mail.	

PTO/S8/15 (8-00) Modified by LDUK&M

	8
ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number (Optional) LLOYDW 3.1-649

WHEREAS, Planet Innovation Pty Ltd, a company of the Australia, located and doing business at Ground Floor, 436 Elgar Road; Box Hill VIC 3128; AUSTRALIA is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Application for Design Patent of the United States of America:

Appin No.	Filed	Inventor(s)	Title
29/661,492	August 28, 2018	Ben Druce and	Charging Dock
		Andrew Kellock	

WHEREAS, Nitto Denko Corporation, a corporation of Japan, located and doing business at 1-1-2 Shimohozumi Ibaraki; Osaka 567-8680; JAPAN is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the application for Design Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Planet Innovation Pty Ltd has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Nitto Denko Corporation, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Design Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Planet Innovation Pty Ltd has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property.

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.

<u>24- AUG-2018</u> (Date)

(Signature) STUART ELLOT

(Print Name) Cres & \_\_\_\_\_ (Print Title)

DENIS

Printed Name of Witness

1.0-5235

**RECORDED: 08/30/2018**